Leuze electronic
25 Series
Product description
Leuze electronic
© All rights reserved, especially the rights of copying and translation. Copying or reproduction in any form requires
prior written permission from Leuze electronic GmbH & Co KG
Subject to changes due to technical progress.
Contents:

Activation/disable delay ≤ 1ms
Input resistance 10kΩ ± 10%
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector
Transmitter and receiver LSR 25/66.8-S12
Transmitter LSSR 25.8-S12 500 39528
Receiver LSER 25/66-S12 500 39529
with 2m cable
Transmitter and receiver LSR 25/66.8
Transmitter LSSR 25.8 500 39524
Receiver LSER 25/66 500 39525
with M8 connector
Transmitter and receiver LSR 25/66.8-S8
Transmitter LSSR 25.8-S8 500 39526
Receiver LSER 25/66-S8 500 39527
with warning output
with M12 connector
Transmitter and receiver ILSR 25/4.8-S12
Transmitter LSSR 25.8-S12 500 39528

Activation/disable delay ≤ 1ms
Input resistance 10kΩ ± 10%
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector PRK 25/66-S12 500 39534
with M8 connector PRK 25/66-S8 500 39533
with 2m cable PRK 25/66 500 39532
with sensitivity adjustment
with M12 connector PRK 25/66.1-S12 500 39537
with M8 connector PRK 25/66.1-S8 500 39536
with 2m cable PRK 25/66.1 500 39535
with activation input
with M12 connector PRK 25/4.8-S12 500 39539
with warning output
with M12 connector IPRK 25/4-S12 500 39538
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0.05 … 5.0m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0.12 … 3.3m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0.05 … 2.0m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0.12 … 1.6m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0.15 … 1.8m
6 TK(S) 50 x100 0.05 … 4.0m
7 TK(S) 82 0.10 … 3.0m
8 TK(S) 82.2 0.05 … 4.5m
1 0.05 5 6
2 0.12 3.3 4
3 0.05 2 2.5
4 0.12 1.6 1.8
5 0.15 1.8 2.2
6 0.05 4 5
7 0.10 3 3.8
8 0.05 4.5 5.5
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
y2
y1
-120
-80
-40
0
40
80
120
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (TK 100x100)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
PRK 25
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 10 –
W
e

LED class 1 (acc. to EN 60825-1:1994 +A1:2002 +A2:2001)
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector PRK 25/66.2-S12 500 41395
with M8 connector PRK 25/66.2-S8 500 41394
cable with M12 connector,
cable length: 150mm
PRK 25/66.2-150-S12 500 41396
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 4.5m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0 … 3.0m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0 … 1.7m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0 … 1.5m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0 … 0.7m
6 TK(S) 50x100 0 … 3.0m
7 TK(S) 82.2 0 … 2.5m
1 0 4.5 5.0
2 0 3.0 3.5
3 0 1.7 2.0
4 0 1.5 1.7
5 0 0.7 0.9
6 0 3.0 3.5
7 0 2.5 3.0
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
0
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
20
40
60
80
100
0 1 2 3 4 5
y1
y2
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (TK 100x100)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
PRK 25
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 12 –
W
e

LED class 1 (acc. to EN 60825-1:1994 +A1:2002 +A2:2001)
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector PRK 25/66.41-S12 501 01457
with M8 connector PRK 25/66.41-S8 501 01978
with 2m cable PRK 25/66.41 501 01977
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating
range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0 … 1.7m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0 … 1.2m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0 … 0.9m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0 … 0.7m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0 … 0.2m
1 0 1.7 2
2 0 1.2 1.4
3 0 0.9 1.1
4 0 0.7 0.8
5 0 0.2 0.25
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
Remarks
! Preferably use MTK(S) …
PRK 25
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 14 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
•
25
_d
04
e.
fm
! Contrast detection
! Adjustable scanning range
! A²LS - active suppression of extraneous
light
! Push-pull switching outputs
55 … 310mm
500 Hz
10 - 30 V
DC
A2
 LS
Accessories:
(available separately • see page 26)
! M12 connectors (KD …)
! Cable (KB …)
! Mounting systems

LED class 1 (acc. to EN 60825-1:1994 +A1:2002 +A2:2001)
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector RTR 25/66-300-S12 500 40354
Tables
1 55 300 310
2 100 120 140
3 – – –
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
y1
y2
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
RTR 25
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 16 –
W
e

LED class 1 (acc. to EN 60825-1:1994 +A1:2002 +A2:2001)
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector RTR 25/66-700-S12 500 39545
with M8 connector RTR 25/66-700-S8 500 39544
with 2m cable RTR 25/66-700 500 39543
Tables
1 7 700 800
2 9 480 530
3 12 380 400
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B grey 18%
C black 6%
y1
y2
-12
-9
-6
-3
0
3
6
9
12
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
A
B

LED class 1 (acc. to EN 60825-1:1994 +A1:2002 +A2:2001)
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector HRTR 25/66-300-S12 500 39548
with M8 connector HRTR 25/66-300-S8 500 39547
with 2m cable HRTR 25/66-300 500 39546
Tables
1 7 300 400 … 800
2 9 270 340 … 530
3 12 250 300 … 400
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B grey 18%
C black 6%
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
y1
y2
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
A
B

Active/not active UB/0V or not connected
Teach delay ≤0.5ms
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector HRTR 25/6.2-200-S12 500 39551
with M8 connector HRTR 25/6.2-200-S8 500 39550
with 2m cable HRTR 25/6.2-200 500 39549
Tables
1 25 200 200
2 25 200 200
3 25 200 205
4 25 150 160
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
4 black 4%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90% … grey 18%
B black 6%
C black 4%
A white 90% … grey
B black 6%
C black 4%
y1
y2
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour
(black 6% … white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0 50 100 150 200
0
50

LED class 1 (acc. to EN 60825-1:1994 +A1:2002 +A2:2001)
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
with M12 connector HRT 25/66-300-S12 500 40466
Tables
1 7 300 400 … 750
2 9 275 370 … 600
3 12 265 310 … 400
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B grey 18%
C black 6%
y1
y2
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
A
B
C
Scanning range x [mm]
R
ed
. o
f s
ca
n
ra
ng
e
y
[m
m
] Typ. black/white behaviour
x
y
Remarks
HRT 25